Pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per ordinary share furthermore reflects (i) the automatic conversion of all outstanding preferred
shares upon the closing of this offering, (ii) the sale of ordinary shares that we are offering at the initial public offering price of $16.50 per share
and (iii) receipt of $0.1 million by us related to the exercise by certain of the selling shareholders of options outstanding under our equity
incentive plans. After giving effect to adjustments relating to this offering, and after deducting underwriting discounts and commissions and
estimated offering expenses payable by us, our net tangible book value on an adjusted basis as of September 30, 2013 would have been
approximately $90.4 million, equivalent to $2.47 per ordinary share. This amount represents an immediate increase in net tangible book value of
$2.31 per ordinary share to our existing shareholders and an immediate decrease in net tangible book value of $14.03 per ordinary share to new
investors purchasing ordinary shares in this offering. We determine dilution by subtracting the pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per
share after this offering from the amount of cash that a new investor paid for an ordinary share.

The following table illustrates this dilution:

Initial public offering price per share $ 16.50
Pro forma net tangible book value per share as of September 30, 2013 $ 0.16
Increase per share attributable to this offering 2.31

Pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per share after this offering 2.47

Dilution per share to new investors in this offering. $ 14.03

If the underwriters exercise their option to purchase additional ordinary shares in full in this offering, the pro forma as adjusted net tangible book
value after the offering would be $2.86 per share, the increase in net tangible book value per share to existing shareholders would be $2.70 and
the decrease in net tangible book value per share to new investors would be $13.64 per share, in each case at the initial public offering price of
$16.50 per ordinary share.

38

Edgar Filing: Wix.com Ltd. - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 54

Table of Contents

The following table summarizes, as of September 30, 2013, the differences between the number of shares purchased from us, the total
consideration paid to us in cash and the average price per share that existing shareholders paid since inception, on the one hand, and new
investors are paying in this offering, on the other hand. The calculation below is based on the initial public offering price of $16.50 per share
before deducting underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us.

Share Purchased Total Consideration Average
Price Per
ShareNumber % Amount %

Existing investors (1) 30,343,164 84.2% $ 42,130,242 30.9% $ 1.39
New investors (2) 5,712,446 15.8 94,255,359 69.1 16.50

Total 36,055,610 100.0% $ 136,385,601 100.0%

(1) Does not include the exercise of options to purchase 580,644 ordinary shares by selling shareholders pursuant to this offering.
(2) Does not reflect shares purchased by new investors from the selling shareholders.
The foregoing tables and calculations exclude (1) 12,962,409 ordinary shares reserved for issuance under our equity incentive plans as of
September 30, 2013 of which options to purchase 11,215,356 shares had been granted at a weighted average exercise price of $1.73 per share,
and (2) warrants to purchase 29,298 ordinary shares with an exercise price of $6.83 per share.